

# 12F MPO/ MTP® to 6x Duplex LC Fanout Cable 2.0mm

### **DESCRIPTION**

MTP/MPO both side or with fan out to offer an easy connection with the patch panel or the network deviser in a data center or any place with concentrate quantity of fiber optic connection. Termination can be adapted as your requirement, 900um, 2mm or 3mm.

### **FEATURES**

- · Compact design
- Up to 24 fibers
- MTP/MPO per connector
- · Easy to install, high fiber density cabling solution
- Male or female MTP/MPO connectors available
- Can be used with ribbon cable or micro cable
- Cable from 4F to 144F
- CPR upon request

### **APPLICATIONS**

- → Data center
- → Lan/Wan networks
- → POL
- → Broadband



## **SPECIFICATIONS**

General	Values					
Model	Standard Premium					
Connector Type	Singlemode		Multi-mode	Singlemode		Multi-mode
	UPC	APC		UPC	APC	
Insertion Loss (each channel)	≤0.5dB	≤0.5dB	≤0.5dB	≤0.35dB	≤035dB	≤0.35dB
Return Loss (each channel)	≤40dB	≤55dB	/	≤40dB	≤55dB	/
Test Wavelength	1310nm			850nm		
Durability	≤0.2dB at 200 cycles					
Operating Temperature	-20° C~+70° C					

### **ORDERING INFORMATION**

Description	Reference